successors and assigns shall be named loss payee on a Lender’s Loss Payable endorsement.  The 
repayment of Huntington’s financing must be protected even if the insured fails to comply with some 
policy term. 

• Required Insurance shall not have a deductible amount in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000.00).  

General Liability/Vehicle Liability: 

• Liability insurance and/or equivalent vehicle liability insurance certificate (generally Acord 25 or 23) shall 
have coverage limits not less than:  

•  $1,000,000 each occurrence  
•  $1,000,000 personal injury